2007 BURKE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AND REVIEW
FOR JUNE 21, 2007

CASE #

25-ER-07

52-ER-07

54-ER-07

56-ER-07

59-ER-07
61-ER-07
65-ER-07
68-ER-07
81-ER-07
87-ER-07
101-ER-07
89-ER-07
97-ER-07

100-ER-07

104-ER-07
110-ER-07
112-ER-07
198-ER-07
49-ER-07
84-ER-07

128-ER-07

OWNER

Barlowe, Cecil

Huffman, James W.

O’Neil, Roger
(Rebecca Staley)

Reece, Thomas

WFM, IN.

McGuire, Pamela
McNeely, Foy & Patsy
Griffin, Teresa
Harbison, Thomas
Throneburg, Betty
Jackson, Anne
Paschall, Randall L.
Ollis, Bascom & Julie

Allen, Gerald & Stanlena

Leonhardt, Carolyn
Hardin, James & Freda
Murphy, Sheryl Ann
Puckett, Victor

Mitchell, J. Conley Et Al

Fun Town Family Amusements Various

Bumgarner, Donald

PARCEL # TIME

91-2-1-38 5:15P.M.
16-8-9-4 5:20 P.M.
16-30-3-7 5:25 P.M.
16-11-2-7, 5:30 P.M.
2-14, 2-43
11-30-1-9 5:35 P.M.
11-58-2-246  5:40 P.M.
7-14-1-132 5:45 P.M.
7-88-1-24 5:50 P.M.
11-12-2-4 5:55 P.M.
13-18-5-1
7-10-2-24, 2-28
7-14-3-23 6:00 P.M.
95-54-3-49 6:05 P.M.
16-26-1-61 6:10 P.M.
16-26-7-91
74-66-2-7 6:15 P.M.
64-20-4-8 6:20 P.M.
11-38-3-6 6:30 P.M.
93-58-3-95 6:40 P.M.
Various 6:45 P.M.
6:50 P.M.
Various 7:00 P.M.

DECISION

Rescheduled
From 5/31/07

RESCHEDULE

RESCHEDULE

WITHDRAWN

WITHDRAWN

RESCHEDULE



244-ER-07

15-ER-07

58-ER-07

60-ER-07
63-ER-07

73-ER-07

77-ER-07
80-ER-07

82-ER-07

88-ER-07

98-ER-07

124-ER-07

64-ER-07

17-ER-07

50-ER-07

300-ER-07

22-ER-07
23-ER-07

48-ER-07

51-ER-07

60-ER-07

Barnes, Joan S. Various
Smith, James A. 93-6-4-91U
93-6-4-89U
Midnight Enterprises 13-20-3-61
Brandon, Tammy 11-4-2-58
Brandon, Thomas & Marion 11-58-2-104
11-58-2-105
Tate, Bessie L. Et Al. 16-26-8-6
Reece, Johnnie E. 87-36-1-24
Morgan, Jasper 11-50-3-4
Rector, Mamie 64-64-2-17
Cooke, Brent 87-76-5-1
Rose, Reavis & Betty 46-70-1-81
Carswell, Hazel 48-76-3-1
Allman, Michael E. Jr. 7-38-4-19,
7-38-4-20
7-38-5-1
Morgan, Logan & Marcia 91-32-3-8
3-9, 3-10, 3-11
3-12, 3-13, 3-14
3-18, 3-19
Smith, Katherine 42-60-1-17
Cronin, Terry
(Pine Mtn. Property) Various
Powell, Donald & Amy 91-36-7-12
Powell, Joe Mack 91-36-7-44
CONSENTS
Pilgrim, Gina C. 44-94-2-33
Wahlen, Jeff & Toni 42-68-1-16
Brandon, Tammy 11-4-2-58

7:10 P.M.

7:10 P.M.

7:15 P.M.

7:15 P.M. CONSENT

(SEE CONSENTS)
CONSENT
(SEE CONSENTS)

7:20 P.M.

7:20 P.M.

7:25 P.M. CONSENT

(SEE CONSENTS)
7:25 P.M.

7:30 P.M.
7:30 P.M.
7:35 P.M.
7:35 P.M.

7:40 P.M.

7:40 P.M.

7:45 P.M.

Danny will Present Case

Held From Previous Meeting
Held From Previous Meeting

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$115,310 TO $114,600

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$619,766 TO $376,222

REDUCE VALUE FROM



63-ER-07

77-ER-07

96-ER-07

Brandon, Thomas M.

Reece, Johnnie E.

Silver Creek Com. Prop.
Owners

11-58-2-104

11-58-2-105

87-36-1-24

91-56-1-2

91-56-1-50

91-56-1-56

91-56-1-57

91-56-1-58

91-98-1-4

91-98-1-17

91-98-1-18

91-98-1-21

91-102-1-27

91-98-1-30

91-98-1-34

91-96-1-43

91-96-1-48

91-104-1-22

91-104-1-23

91-104-1-48

91-106-1-1

91-106-1-9

91-106-1-10

91-106-1-11

$254,612 TO $246,954

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$128,088 TO $116,922
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$6,750 TO $5,000

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$76,159 TO $68,123

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$1,852 TO $500
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$16,800 TO $4,200
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$14,142 TO $9,810
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$10,222 TO $7,522
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$8,318 TO $5,624
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$6,140 TO $4,605
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$4,932 TO $2,466
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$4,825 TO $2,413
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$3,872 TO $1,936
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$4,725 TO $315
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$15,021 TO $10,011

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$6,042 TO $3,021
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$8,158 TO $4,079
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$11,651 TO $5,826
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$10,764 TO $5,382
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$6,124 TO $3,062
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$5,250 TO $2,625
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$3,825 TO $1,912
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$4,143 TO $2,072
REDUCE VALUE FROM



102-ER-07

118-ER-07

126-ER-07

131-ER-07

135-ER-07

156-ER-07

276-ER-07

PEELER, ROGER

STIFF, EVELYN

WRIGHT, BERNICE

ANDERSON, RAYMOND

BLANTON, ROY LEE

DUCKWORTH, JAMES L.

RICHARDSON, CLAY

91-106-1-14

91-106-1-15

91-106-1-16

91-108-1-20

91-110-1-3

91-110-1-4

93-2-3-2

74-2-1-9

74-2-1-10

87-62-17-1

97-50-3-3

97-50-3-8

95-24-1-3

11-40-4-4

44-86-2-17

44-86-4-5

91-40-1-14

44-66-1-16

$5,447 TO $2,724

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$7,996 TO $3,999
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$6,875 TO $3,438
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$6,859 TO $3,430
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$8,682 TO $3,907
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$3,465 TO $2,599
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$3,623 TO $2,717

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$106,894 TO $101,319

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$25,594 TO $20,126
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$652,467 TO $613,967
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$19,800 TO $14,492
REDUCE VALUE FROM
$18,900 TO $13,500
INCREASE VALUE FROM
$5,775 TO $13,000

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$79,124 TO $56,847

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$175,877 TO $164,618

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$403,168 TO $330,710

NO VALUE CHANGE OF
$82,997

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$89,773 TO $81,808

REDUCE VALUE FROM
$408,867 TO $359,145



