2007 BURKE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AND REVIEW FOR JUNE 21, 2007

CASE #	<u>OWNER</u>	PARCEL#	<u>TIME</u>	DECISION
25-ER-07	Barlowe, Cecil	91-2-1-38	5:15 P.M.	Rescheduled From 5/31/07
52-ER-07	Huffman, James W.	16-8-9-4	5:20 P.M.	
54-ER-07	O'Neil, Roger (Rebecca Staley)	16-30-3-7	5:25 P.M.	RESCHEDULE
56-ER-07	Reece, Thomas	16-11-2-7, 2-14, 2-43	5:30 P.M.	
59-ER-07	WFM, IN.	11-30-1-9	5:35 P.M.	
61-ER-07	McGuire, Pamela	11-58-2-246	5:40 P.M.	RESCHEDULE
65-ER-07	McNeely, Foy & Patsy	7-14-1-132	5:45 P.M.	
68-ER-07	Griffin, Teresa	7-88-1-24	5:50 P.M.	
81-ER-07	Harbison, Thomas	11-12-2-4	5:55 P.M.	
87-ER-07	Throneburg, Betty	13-18-5-1		WITHDRAWN
101-ER-07	Jackson, Anne	7-10-2-24, 2-2	8	WITHDRAWN
89-ER-07	Paschall, Randall L.	7-14-3-23	6:00 P.M.	
97-ER-07	Ollis, Bascom & Julie	95-54-3-49	6:05 P.M.	
100-ER-07	Allen, Gerald & Stanlena	16-26-1-61 16-26-7-91	6:10 P.M.	
104-ER-07	Leonhardt, Carolyn	74-66-2-7	6:15 P.M.	RESCHEDULE
110-ER-07	Hardin, James & Freda	64-20-4-8	6:20 P.M.	
112-ER-07	Murphy, Sheryl Ann	11-38-3-6	6:30 P.M.	
198-ER-07	Puckett, Victor	93-58-3-95	6:40 P.M.	
49-ER-07	Mitchell, J. Conley Et Al	Various	6:45 P.M.	
84-ER-07	Fun Town Family Amusements	Various	6:50 P.M.	
128-ER-07	Bumgarner, Donald	Various	7:00 P.M.	

244-ER-07	Barnes, Joan S.	Various	7:10 P.M.		
15-ER-07	Smith, James A.	93-6-4-91U 93-6-4-89U	7:10 P.M.		
58-ER-07	Midnight Enterprises	13-20-3-61	7:15 P.M.		
60-ER-07	Brandon, Tammy	11-4-2-58	7:15 P.M.	CONSENT	
63-ER-07	Brandon, Thomas & Marion	11-58-2-104 11-58-2-105	7:20 P.M.	(SEE CONSENTS) CONSENT (SEE CONSENTS)	
73-ER-07	Tate, Bessie L. Et Al.	16-26-8-6	7:20 P.M.		
77-ER-07	Reece, Johnnie E.	87-36-1-24	7:25 P.M.	CONSENT (SEE CONSENTS)	
80-ER-07	Morgan, Jasper	11-50-3-4	7:25 P.M.	(SEE CONSENTS)	
82-ER-07	Rector, Mamie	64-64-2-17	7:30 P.M.		
88-ER-07	Cooke, Brent	87-76-5-1	7:30 P.M.		
98-ER-07	Rose, Reavis & Betty	46-70-1-81	7:35 P.M.		
124-ER-07	Carswell, Hazel	48-76-3-1	7:35 P.M.		
64-ER-07	Allman, Michael E. Jr.	7-38-4-19, 7-38-4-20 7-38-5-1	7:40 P.M.		
17-ER-07	Morgan, Logan & Marcia	91-32-3-8 3-9, 3-10, 3-11 3-12, 3-13, 3-1 3-18, 3-19			
50-ER-07	Smith, Katherine	42-60-1-17	7:45 P.M.		
300-ER-07	Cronin, Terry (Pine Mtn. Property)	Various	Danny will Pre	esent Case	
22-ER-07 23-ER-07	Powell, Donald & Amy Powell, Joe Mack	91-36-7-12 91-36-7-44	Held From Pre Held From Pre		
<u>CONSENTS</u>					
48-ER-07	Pilgrim, Gina C.	44-94-2-33	REDUCE VAI \$115,310 TO \$		
51-ER-07	Wahlen, Jeff & Toni	42-68-1-16	REDUCE VAI \$619,766 TO \$		
60-ER-07	Brandon, Tammy	11-4-2-58	REDUCE VAI	LUE FROM	

\$254,612 TO \$246,954

63-ER-07	Brandon, Thomas M.	11-58-2-104	REDUCE VALUE FROM
		11-58-2-105	\$128,088 TO \$116,922 REDUCE VALUE FROM \$6,750 TO \$5,000
77-ER-07	Reece, Johnnie E.	87-36-1-24	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$76,159 TO \$68,123
96-ER-07	Silver Creek Com. Prop. Owners	91-56-1-2	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$1,852 TO \$500
		91-56-1-50	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$16,800 TO \$4,200
		91-56-1-56	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$14,142 TO \$9,810
		91-56-1-57	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$10,222 TO \$7,522
		91-56-1-58	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$8,318 TO \$5,624
		91-98-1-4	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$6,140 TO \$4,605
		91-98-1-17	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$4,932 TO \$2,466
		91-98-1-18	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$4,825 TO \$2,413
		91-98-1-21	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$3,872 TO \$1,936
		91-102-1-27	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$4,725 TO \$315
		91-98-1-30	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$15,021 TO \$10,011
		91-98-1-34	
		91-96-1-43	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$6,042 TO \$3,021
		91-96-1-48	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$8,158 TO \$4,079
		91-104-1-22	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$11,651 TO \$5,826
		91-104-1-23	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$10,764 TO \$5,382
		91-104-1-48	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$6,124 TO \$3,062
		91-106-1-1	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$5,250 TO \$2,625
		91-106-1-9	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$3,825 TO \$1,912
		91-106-1-10	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$4,143 TO \$2,072
		91-106-1-11	REDUCE VALUE FROM

\$5,447 TO \$2,724

		91-106-1-14	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$7,996 TO \$3,999
		91-106-1-15	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$6,875 TO \$3,438
		91-106-1-16	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$6,859 TO \$3,430
		91-108-1-20	REDUCE VALUE FROM
		91-110-1-3	\$8,682 TO \$3,907 REDUCE VALUE FROM
		91-110-1-4	\$3,465 TO \$2,599 REDUCE VALUE FROM
			\$3,623 TO \$2,717
102-ER-07	PEELER, ROGER	93-2-3-2	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$106,894 TO \$101,319
118-ER-07	STIFF, EVELYN	74-2-1-9	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$25,594 TO \$20,126
		74-2-1-10	REDUCE VALUE FROM
		87-62-17-1	\$652,467 TO \$613,967 REDUCE VALUE FROM
		97-50-3-3	\$19,800 TO \$14,492 REDUCE VALUE FROM
		97-50-3-8	\$18,900 TO \$13,500 INCREASE VALUE FROM
			\$5,775 TO \$13,000
126-ER-07	WRIGHT, BERNICE	95-24-1-3	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$79,124 TO \$56,847
131-ER-07	ANDERSON, RAYMOND	11-40-4-4	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$175,877 TO \$164,618
135-ER-07	BLANTON, ROY LEE	44-86-2-17	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$403,168 TO \$330,710
		44-86-4-5	NO VALUE CHANGE OF \$82,997
156-ER-07	DUCKWORTH, JAMES L.	91-40-1-14	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$89,773 TO \$81,808
276-ER-07	RICHARDSON, CLAY	44-66-1-16	REDUCE VALUE FROM \$408,867 TO \$359,145